1, . Sarles O, Connell.irdegal swser-_of the propurty situsis i Bultimere
County 504 which I described in the doseription and plat attached berets sed made & part hareal’

Boroby potiion for o Varieace from Sechen. .10 2n2H(Vatia2e). 40 ponail o onvnor.
oide stzect set back of 24 ft. in llew of the reguired 5 ft. and

1501,20(3) to

t.a distance of

‘dine in lieu of tue required 50 feox
of (e Zaning Rogulations o mm--n—qmnmo—vm—
following reasons: (indicste handship or practical dificulty)

2. Aprearance.

3. Extr. secufit,

4 EF

500 b

ice Avenus

2
Lama

@MBER RECEIVE® FOR FiLING

e ®
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTER

fEa iy
T
Tuwsen, Maryland 21304 g May 24, 1976
o

Fraaklin T. Hogans, Jr. 2
M. Charles 0. Connelly, Sr.
Chalelils 300 Mace Avenue
Baltimore, daryland 21221
wrunins
REi Variance Petition
worzayor Item
St Charles 0. Connelly, Sr. - Petitioners

Dear Mr. Connelly:

bepARTUEXT OF
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

‘e Zoning Plans Advisary Committee has
raviewed the plans submitted with the a)

MEALTH DEPARTMENT f'f‘u::ﬂ p;l::l. n "}'h‘ on site ficld
nspection of & property. e lo)lodnq comments

FEcr PLA. are a result of this review and inspection.

BUILDKG DEPARTMENT

BOADOF EBLCATION
BONING ADMINISTRATION

pUsTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT

These comments are not intended to indicate
the lwmr.h of the zoning action requested,
but to a parties are made awarc of
plans or pmmm with regard to the development

have a be-r.hv; on this cose. The
anm: iy ing wiy file » written report with
the Zoning Commisaioncr with r. a:ions as to
-ppm:nnn of tha requested roning.
Ak The subject proparty is loc-!ad on ene  Tbc st
corner of Maco Avenue

of a vest: 5e] the
: Eitlaing: PIa1a.inepection moveosoa ihe oeate to
have been completed.

This potition is acceptea for filing on r.ha date
of the enclosed filing GBI‘HHHQQ- Notice of the
hearing datc and time, which will be hel

° °

RE: unnonraunnﬂ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
NW comer of Mace Ave. & Tewsend Ad. L
15 Diswicr ' ‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CHARLES O, CONNELLY, S2.
Porivioner . + Comt No, 76-200-A

siaernn

OWER 10 APPEARANCE

re Commisslener:

Purmmnt 10 the uthorlty comteined in Section 524, 1 of the Beltimere County
Chartor, | harsby enter my appesrance in #his procesding. You are requested to notlfy
w0 of any hearing dete nr dates which my be now or herssfter dasigneted thersiere,
and of the pamoge of any preliminery or Final Order in cannection therewith,

¥ HERESY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of June, 1976, a copy of the foregolng
Ordor wos mailed to Me. Charlss O, Conmelly, Sr., 300 Mo-s Avenue, Boltimere,
Maryland 21221, Petiftaner,

Mr. Charles 0. Cnnn:lly, se.
15

in the near future.

Very truly yours,

Chairman, Zoning Plun!c
Advisory Comsmi tte

FTH1JD

Enclosure

0.4

vmou____ Dimclor of Planning ..
SUBMCT. Petitino £76=249-A - Putition for Variance from the Zonirg Regulations of
Beltimors Covnty

S, Erlc DiNenna

Ill.‘loll COUNTY, lllfan

52 Dete_____ May 19, 197

Commimicon.__
Willien D. Fromm

fo purmit o cormer side street setheck of 24 feet instead
JMMSM|ﬁh.-u-ﬂﬁ-dDbdi—huﬂ-
line of the sest insteed of the required 50
Potitioner - ©. Connelly, S,

Heaingt Monday, June 7, 1976 ot 1015 A.M.

Thers are no comprahensive planning foctors rquiring comment on thix patition.

Ditro of Plamning

<

bommore counny
depariment of public works
TOWSON, MARYLAND 2124

Mr. 8.

Zoning Commiss:
County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

The fol1e
offive for zeview by the Zoning Advisory Committea in connaction with the subject

1cem,

B

.::um ran sight
ired in

e simbediai et
Tuimithed plon maat be'Fevined sooardiraiy:

General

Tounsend Road,
M o o ey

Dear Mz, DiNenna:

e At pri shealTA e ariaan 1 dickin’ehe tockticn ot pabile Wt
main and sanitary sewersge relative to this site, and to include a locatien or
vicinity map.

Any construction or reconstructinn of sidewalks, cu trances,
aprans, atc. as may be required wall I's the full responsibility of the Petitioner.

Je wituaiin Toiatio 14 Mia s 05 dpteonel e 118 bastawit SLYGETo,

Mace Avenuc, alsc an existing County Toad, is propored to be fu
in the future as a 40-foot closed

Ttem #215 (1975-1976)
Property Owner: Charles O, Coinelly, St.
/W cor. Mace Ave. and Townsend Rd.
Existine uunr.u " s.s

e to permit corner side strent
setback of 24! .inunnzmm-h-a: and to
pecult o diseance of -9‘ from street centerline in
1ieu of tha requ:
Aeres; 150 x zw

15 200

mnﬂsm 15th

owing commants are furnished in regard eo the plat submitesd eo this

xisting county road, is improved as a 30-foot closed section
Wo further highway improvements are required.

xther improved

on & 60-foot right-ot-way. Highway

incloding a fillet area at the inter-
LY e AN bl 15 ) sl VAL e

Sotection with any *Siading o builaing porait spplication.

Tom the Baltinore County Bureau of mgu-ru-; e

section
ts and highway right-of-vay widening,
Alstance and any nocest

curb end gutter, ent

th Baltimore County

P o A

Q

Caparmmon ol Racen
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J. ROGP. M.O.. M.P.5.
GEPUTY STATEAND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER June 18, 1976

Mr. 5. Eric DiNemna, Zoning Commimsfoner
Offfee of Planning and Zoning

County 0¢fice Building

Tovson, ‘iaryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Commenta on Item #215, Zoning Advisory Committee Meet=
tng, April 27, 1976, are

Property Owner: Charles 0. Comnelly, Sr.
locatfon: NW/C Mace Av Townsend Rd.
Existing Zonings
Proposed Zoming: Varlance to permit corner side street
setback of 24’ in lleu of the required
d to permie a distance of &
from street centerline in lieu of the
required 50"
Acres: 150 200
150 * 2
District: 15ch

Sinee this s a'v
and metropolitan vater and
is antlcipated.

ance for corner stde street cks

13
ar are available, ne health hasard

Very truly yours,

[J./\}.W-L,-\

Thomas . Deviin, Direc
DUREAU OF SNVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HER:ph

Item 9215 (1975-1976)
Froporty Omer:  Charlesfy comelly, st. ¢

nay 28, 1976

Sediment control,

ing private and public holdings
trean of the property. A grading permit is, thersfore, necessary for all
grading, including the strippirg of top sotl,

Stom prains,

The Petitioner must provide necessary arlln-u: m-..mu (tempcrary or
pemanent)to prevent creating

may result, dus to improper

grading or
Facilivien, vots b the full responsibility of the Petit!

ction of any p
inproper installation of dnhm
Loner.

Mater and 5 nitary Sewer:
Public \ater supply and wanitary sewerage are serving this property.
Very eruly yours,

Lo T v J gt

. DIVER, P.E.
:m.fl il Engineering




and i appearing that by reason of the fellowing fading of facts _that strict complis
the Baltimooze County. Zoniog Renulations would rasult
blc_bardehip upon the Patiticner

the shovs Variancsshould be had: and H furher appearing Ikal by resson of the granting of
Tequested not

| the Uarlan:
% whifare of the Variances to permit a corner side stroct setback of

i..u-nnd of the required 35 fect and a distance of 49 feet from the center

of the strect instead of the required 50 fect should be granted.

iruommmm-’nz'wmmummc-mm e

197©._. that the hereln Petition for the aforcmentioned Variances
subject

be and the same are GRANTED, fro

.1q the approval of a sitc plan by the Depa rthlegt of Publk Whrks and the Office of

R RECEIVER FOR

b=
‘< Planning and Zoning.
o @

QF

Pursuant fo the adverlisemert, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

4 4t appearing that by reason of -

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

sy

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoaing Commi~sioner of Baltimore County. this .

197 __, that the above Variance be and the same Is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of aitimore County

DESCAIPTION POR VARIANCE

Beginning for a point on the Northwest comor of Mace Avemue
Tovnsend Road and running themce North 26 degrees 00 mimutes East 191
feet, thence Horth 6l degrmes 00 mlrutes West 200 fest,
26 d st 150 foat, thence Scuth 6l dasrees 00 iR
East 200 faot to the place of beginning.

i
%

BOARD Of®:pucation @
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ToWSoN,

Separmens of beAC angeeang
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21206
(207 n4-360

it

MARYLAND

04

STCPHEN €. COLLINS.
WILLIAM D. FROMM
DIRECTOR oiRECTOR

bate:  April 28, 1976

Mr. 8. Eric Dikenna Mr. S, Eric DiNenna, z-in.&-d-lum
Cosmissiones

Zoning Advisory Comm| Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Offiea of Plomning " Zaning Zoning Conmizeinner
Baltimore C-mOWlw Building Baltizore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland Towson, Maryiand 21204

tem 215 - G - April 27, 197

Property Owner: Charles 0. Connelly, 5t.

Location: M/C Mace Ave. & Towasend Rd

Existing Zoping: D.R. 5.5

Propossd Zoning: Variance to permit cormer side street setback of 24 in lieu of
street

Deor Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on ltem 1215, Zoning Advisory Cammittee Meeting, April 27, 1976, ore as follows:

Z.A.C. Mocting of i April 27, 1976

required 35° and to permit a distance of 49' from Ros 1 3
centerline dn liew of req. S0' Proparty Ownar; Chorles O, Gomvelly, Sr. : Iten
Acre: l!l) x IM p i/ i L Tty Owner: Chnrlu 0. Connclly, Sr.
" Location: NW/C Mace Avenue ond Townsend Rood 3 Lotion: e/C Mace Ave. & Tounsend Rd.

Present Zoning:  D.R. 5.5
Zoning: Variance to permit comer side strect sctback of
4* in liew of the required 35' and to permit a
dincance of 45¢ from sereet conterline in Meu of
the required 50°.

o

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5
*isen ing Zoning:
Proposed

: Variance 1o pemnit comer side street setback of 24' in lieu of the
lwlrd 35" and o permit o distance of 49" from siract centerline in lieu of the

Dear Mr. DiNanna:

No traffic u-ln-.-l'hﬂ probleas are anticipated by the requested
ncitancn:to: e 6105 SereeETed

Districh; 15th

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These

ore ot intendad 1o indicete the appropriatensss of the zoning in question, but are fo axwre that
all perties are made awore of plans or problems with regard to development plars that may havr o
bearing on this petifion.

vary truly yunrl, _

‘” “,[ /.. o~

Traffic Engineer Associate

District:
No. Acres:

is plan has been reviewed and there are ro

e -plomning foctors requiring commant,

Very truly yours,

b it bd
John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist 1|
Project and mulmr Planning

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly v

(0 Lt g5
e K. Nick Petrovic!
Field Representative.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

kr. charles 0. Connelly, Sr.
Re: Item 215

May 24, 1976
Page 2

May 24, 1376

June 10, 1976

S —
e b Mr. Charles O. Connelly, Sr.
St 300 Mace Avenu

Baltimore, -laryland 21221

Mr. Charles O. Conaelly, Sr.
5 300 Mace Aveaue
Duadalk, Maryland 21221

s in the near future.

RE: Variance Petition
oo em 215 Very eruly you s,

] Charles ©. Connelly, Sr. - Petitioners

RE: Petition for Variaace
NW/coraer of Maco Aveaus and
Townsend Road - 15th Clection District [
Gharles O, Connelly, Sr. - Petitloner
NO 76-249-A (Item No. 215)

DERaRTUS T OF
AT e

Dear Mr. Connelly: FRANKLIN 7. Hoea, Ji

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

STATE moADS €Iy
ihe zoning Plans hdvisory Committce has

reviewea the plans submitted with the above

referenced petition and has made an on site fiold

inspection of the property, The following comments

i kedlvn s el are a rosult of this review and inspection.

RILDIG AR

roaks

NG A aNETRATION

Dear Mr. Gonnelly: FTH:JD

‘these comments are not intended to indicate Enclosure

the appropriateness of the zoning action regucsted,
but to asturc that all parties are made aware of
plans or probiems with regard to the ﬂn\'clupmen:
plans that may have a bearing on this case.

Bt eter i annion ny: FLig) o'k tkren. report with
the Zening Commissioner with recommendations as to
the appropriatencss of the requested zoning.

Ihave this date passed my Order In the abave captioned matter in
accordaace with the attached.

Sor At

T
PR

GEORGE I,
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

The subject property is located on the morthwest
corner of Mace Avenue and Townsend Road, and is

GIM/ne currently the site of the Comnclly Funeral flome.
e ‘fhe petitioner is requested a Variance to rmi
i Attachments corner side strect sotbacks for the recent enclosure
of a vestibule on the Townsend Road side of
cer John W. Hessian, I, Esquire building, Field inspoction rovealed the aadition to
Feople's Gounsel P! s

Thic petition is accopted for filing on the dum
of the enclosed £iling certificate. MNotice of th
hearing date and time, which will be held not i
than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the
Filing €ertificate, will be forwarded to you in




i

el Liiricre Somy

1 capanon of nekic engnaonng

ray 17,

1076

L4 BOARD ®F EDUCATION®

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

May 11, 1976 7
Date: April 28, 1976
M. S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissloner

‘.j.,..... ® @

Gepariment of publc w.orks.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21206

May 2, 1976

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

Rening Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commites County ©ffice Building
Office of Plawing and Zoning #r, 8. Eric DiNenna Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County Office Building ..“:' cq::.-;:nw building

) lond 21204 imore: A Item #215 (1975-1976)
Towson, Mary! Towson, Merylend 21204 Ownor: Charles 0. Comnelly, &r.
) WW cor. Mace Ave, and Townsend Rd.
Dear Mr. DiNenna: b e s e Existing goning, OR 5.5
02, 1976, owss AL T el 77, Proposed Zoning: Vartancs to parmit
Comet i 215, Zaig Airy Carmito s, Al 2. 197, s ST BI.R it o s e
pormit a dist £ 45° from serest ;
Gthack of 24 in lieu of Property Owner:  Chorles O Connelly, Sr. Re: Ttem 2 Tt Matwmoe ar Ay i <canterline in
o uE A e streas Locotion: NW/C Mace Avenwe ond Townsend Road oy Oumer: Culas 0. Comelly, 1. bzl i,
Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5 Loeation: Mace Ave. i
cormer street setback of 24' in licu of the. Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Tipwssed Zoning Vorionce fo pemit cirnel o : Varisnce to permit cormer side street setback of e
..,.:: g..d 1o pormit @ distance of 45" from sireet centarline in liev of the Propovd Zkind Narlumcs vo/ parnls buindt sMo siemat — Poar Mr. Diticrna:
requi stance of 49° from strest centerline i lieu o The follouing P 3
. n r to the plat submis
T S et T e T ST LI o st e e
¢ sz sntleipated by the voquested ) Distret: 15 on
5 ora)
This office hos raviewed the sublect petition and cffers the following comments. These comment: .
Very txuly yours, ‘o0 ot infended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that The submitted plan should bo revised to indicats the location of public water
/ all parties are mode oware of plons or problems with regard o development plors that may have @ i A Tiin 4od senitecy sevorage relative o thie Site, and s inciode a Jocstion on
‘ / bearing on this petition. Wo., Acres: 150 x 200 T
e i "o W Hig) .
| ‘This plon has been reviewed and there are no siteplanning factors requiring comment. hways

JTownsend Road, an existing county road, is improved as a 30-foot clased sectio
) 50 or 5
N—— Very truly yours, / e e 5 roadusy on a 50-foot right-of-way. Ho further highway improvesments are required.
b A bl + al80 an existing County road, Ls proposed o be further
¥ . Tovea
/h/ L. Wimbley - No bearing on student population. in the future as & 40-fuot closed section roadway on a 60-foor nq).l:-cf-vl:‘:v Bighvay
Planning Specialist Il Amprovencnts and highway right-of-way widening, including a fillot area at the intes-

section for sight distanco and any nec: i

: e 'y necessary revortibla
t ond Development Plonning foquired in connection with any grading ox huilding permit application,

Profec dnformation may be obtained from the Baltimore County Burcau of Engincoring, The
Submitted plan must be revised accordingiy.

casenonts for slopes will ba

Very truly Z.
. Nick Petrovich.,
Ficld Representati:

Any construction or reconstruction of sidewalks, curb and gutter, entrances
Aprons, etc. a3 may bo required will bo the fall responsibility Of the Petitimmar.

L

by the Dopartment of Teagfie

The entrance location is gubject to approvel
in with Baltimors C.unty Stundards,

and shall bo

oatn & marorr
uem vonsex

oLt K. BB, smriaivs

ancus W, soraanis

» roren
L rorent . wroner wns Lcanawe ¥ emnevs

215 (1975-1976) aeia o
’ ;::-:w ownex ct.u‘ ©. comnelly, $r. ® -mm”ﬁg:i e
. ———1.". : ook : BALTIMORE CCUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
Way 28, 1976 oFfchioy Ly o
Sediment control £ e > :

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this__ o222 day
[gﬂﬂ 197%. Filing Fee $_or [ Received _(Aheck

Davelopment of this property through stripping, grading and stabilizaticn
eould Tesult in a sediment pollution problem, private and public holdings
Gowngtrosn of the property. A grading perait is, tharefora, for a1l
grading, including tho stripping of top soil,

3
'§ et |

+ I 2 soov
Stor pratns; d I_U,’ | IWEE

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilitics {temporary or | m
permanant)to prevent creating any puissnces or damages to adjacent properties, \c
eopocially by the concentration of surface waters, Correction of amy probles ‘g
which may result, due to irproper grading or impropar installation of drainage
facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Petitioner. & A4 '

2oni. s
ez e f . =
‘ itione; Submi Yo
Public vater supply and sanitary severage e/e serving this property. s . o veos oy
% i Petitioner's Ateorney e Reviewed by gﬁ <

A

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

Awamanue

s v0

LA [

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
EONING. OOPARTISNIT OF RALTINGRE COVNTY
Taween, Saryivt

Au-299-7

22
Dae of Pusmng. AR

oF LoT - 30,0005 FT* ~
ANCE ~ 12" SIDE STRERT SETSACK INSTEAD OF

FT
2 SIDE STRERT SETSACK INSTEAD ofF
RE@. 3%°.

SzcTion |BOZ .28 (Sea-V-®.2.)

SIANL MOME
13HLAN0S

IEWET Bas
PLLT Beow d-
BT oIS TRt

sioy = 5e

PLALT Bees Ao GhEC
1DRE LOUNTY, WA LANT
paTr 412

Ny
FRA;

1%

Time




OFFICE OF
s

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Towson, Mn, . May 20 . L1976

TILS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverlisement was

A "\- -

NEWSPAPERS

|
i
il

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Mar 19+ 19 78

|

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Petition for Special Exception-- Connelly
was inserted in the following:

il
i
i

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, M. oEESCEEXERESE

I
i
i

s eee tims  suGCEEEEEAmel hefore the. A
day of Jupe =Py L1076 the fmt publication

i
: {4l
i !i%

O Catonsville Times O Towson Times

O Dundalk Times 00 Atbutus Times

B Esscx Times 0 Community Times

O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

fil
f
f:
i

apprearing on the. 20th gayof . MWL -
w0 6

ol

il
i
i

0N N
., THEJEFEERSONpN

L ndhHe ke

;I
s H
it
i
lgsl

il

Manager,

i
[
i
1

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland.
once a week for_one  succemsive weeks before the
Tth  dayof _June |9 76 (hat is to say. the same
was inserted in the issues of

ty
'ii
i

i
|

j
|

May 19. 1976.

ik

i

sl
if
i

- STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

BY _ijm\&__ _

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

OFFICE OF £ - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND % 33429 BALTIMORRLSOUNTY, MASYLANY ., 33387
OFFICT OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION R
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
Your Petition .as been received and acceptad for filinj

U TR P U e ) - SE— this__gal dayof  May  197C. caredisg Ly 1976 0-662
asousr_$i2450 i ot —— . . Y
meeves  Onsh g mcevio Johm G, Commally Boms, 00 Maoe Ava., Belto., i,
o i 4 ¢ DiNenna,
N Advertising and of for t Zoning Commissioner von . Petition for Varlanoewsewe—{fTGmPlGemy °
» Oy T,
% Petitionergharias 0. Cosmelly, SE. ; 9
KBl AN 7 250H% d ug? 0" ' o b 5L
= 4 a0 ©  Petitioner's Attorney, Roviewed h#@e -
ranklin T, fogar§, J#. ; N VALIDATION DR SIGNATURE OF CA
Chairman, Zoning Plans " S ia syt

ViAo DR SiaATuRE o7 CAWH
2 T T e Mvisory Committee




